



<sup>%</sup> "Lost Pines BBQ Showdown"

## **Vendor Registration**

Riverbend Park, Smithville Texas

May 27-28, 2022

Organization/individual name:\_\_\_\_\_

Contact Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Phone:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Email:\_\_\_\_\_

Products:\_\_\_\_\_

Describe the brief description of the items/activities conducted in your booth:

Include payment with Registration to have your booth considered by the Lost Pines BBQ Showdown Committee. Payment will be processed only if the application is approved.

Payment info: check payable to Rotary Club of Bastrop County with notation "Lost Pines BBQ Showdown vendor" Rotary Club of Bastrop County Attn: Joni Thompson, 169 Ash Street, Bastrop Texas 78602. Joni is also the point of contact for questions: call (713) 540-1695 or Jonith348@gmail.com.

Only one of each vendor type will be accepted (Committee will review registration applications).

I assume all risk and hazards incidental to operating a vendor booth. I do hereby waive, release, and absolve and agree to hold harmless the Event Committee, Organizers, the Venue, and the City of Smithville for any claim arising out of participation with the event.

Name:	 _ Date:

Contact Joni Thompson (713) 540-1695 Jonith348@gmail.com

See Vendor General Guidelines on Back

## **VENDOR GENERAL GUIDELINES**

Hours: Vendors can begin sales setup Saturday May 28 at 7:00 am. Required operating hours 9:00 am to 6:00 pm on May 28. Vendors must be in operation during the required operation hours except at the direction of the Lost Pines BBQ Showdown Committee.

Non-Food Vendors10X10 Area\$100.00 add \$50 for electricity (subject to approval)Food VendorsPavilion Area\$150 with electricity and water connectionNon-Profit vendor (subject to approval, non-political)10X10 Area\$35

Full payment is required to secure a booth or food vendor space. You will be notified by email if your application is/is not approved. NO refunds once vendor application has been approved. We will limit the number of same food items.

- Beverages: Lost Pine BBQ Showdown has exclusive rights to all water/soda/alcoholic beverage sales concessions. Violations will result in immediate expulsion from the event. If you have a beverage that does not fit into the water/soda/alcoholic beverage list, you can add your beverages to your food list and the Lost Pine BBQ Showdown Committee will contact you to approve/disapprove your option.
- Equipment: If you have signed up <u>and been approved</u> for electricity, you will need to bring at least 100 feet of extension cords to make sure that you can reach the outlets in the park. Any other equipment (e.g., tents, tables chairs, lighting, etc.) must be provided by the vendor. There are some 20-amp spaces available for electricity for food vendors.
- Sales Tax: All vendors doing sales are responsible for collecting and reporting 8.25% sales tax collected in Smithville, Bastrop County. Along with the applications, you must submit a copy of your sales tax permit, which must be displayed in your booth during the event.

Other: Each Vendor is Responsible for cleanliness of their booth area, all necessary supplies. Generators such to approval. Vendors may not use amplified sound.

## Failure to abide by the rules of the Lost Pines BBQ Showdown Committee rules and standards of good conduct may result in immediate, permanent expulsion from the Lost Pines BBQ Showdown event.